# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3472248

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
AT&T PROPERTIES, LLC	05/08/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AT&T INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY II, L.P.		
Street Address:	675 W. PEACHTREE ST.		
Internal Address:	SUITE 4000		
City:	ATLANTA		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30308		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11838333
Application Number:	11838375
Application Number:	11972992
Application Number:	12013025
Application Number:	12013038
Application Number:	12013055
Application Number:	12013072
Application Number:	12013106
Application Number:	12013115

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (410)510-1433

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 908-532-1991

**Email:** quy.le@novakdruce.com

Correspondent Name: AT&T LEGAL DEPARTMENT - NDQ
Address Line 1: ONE AT & T WAY, ROOM 2A-207
Address Line 2: ATTN: PATENT DOCKETING

Address Line 4: BEDMINSTER, NEW JERSEY 07921

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2000-0600F FAMILY

503425614 REEL: 036285 FRAME: 0367

PAIENI

QUY LE			
/Quy Le/			
08/06/2015			
Total Attachments: 34			

source=Assignment-ATT-IP-II#page1.tif source=Assignment-ATT-IP-II#page2.tif source=Assignment-ATT-IP-II#page3.tif source=Assignment-ATT-IP-II#page4.tif source=Assignment-ATT-IP-II#page5.tif source=Assignment-ATT-IP-II#page6.tif source=Assignment-ATT-IP-II#page7.tif source=Assignment-ATT-IP-II#page8.tif source=Assignment-ATT-IP-II#page9.tif source=Assignment-ATT-IP-II#page10.tif source=Assignment-ATT-IP-II#page11.tif source=Assignment-ATT-IP-II#page12.tif source=Assignment-ATT-IP-II#page13.tif source=Assignment-ATT-IP-II#page14.tif source=Assignment-ATT-IP-II#page15.tif source=Assignment-ATT-IP-II#page16.tif source=Assignment-ATT-IP-II#page17.tif source=Assignment-ATT-IP-II#page18.tif source=Assignment-ATT-IP-II#page19.tif source=Assignment-ATT-IP-II#page20.tif source=Assignment-ATT-IP-II#page21.tif source=Assignment-ATT-IP-II#page22.tif source=Assignment-ATT-IP-II#page23.tif source=Assignment-ATT-IP-II#page24.tif source=Assignment-ATT-IP-II#page25.tif source=Assignment-ATT-IP-II#page26.tif source=Assignment-ATT-IP-II#page27.tif source=Assignment-ATT-IP-II#page28.tif source=Assignment-ATT-IP-II#page29.tif source=Assignment-ATT-IP-II#page30.tif source=Assignment-ATT-IP-II#page31.tif source=Assignment-ATT-IP-II#page32.tif source=Assignment-ATT-IP-II#page33.tif source=Assignment-ATT-IP-II#page34.tif

### RECORDABLE PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Recordable Patent Assignment is between AT&T Properties, LLC ("AT&T Properties"), a Nevada limited liability company, and AT&T Intellectual Property II, L.P. ("AT&T IP II"), a Nevada limited partnership.

Effective on June 30, 2008, for good and adequate consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which has been and hereby is acknowledged, AT&T Properties hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys and/or has assigned, transferred, and conveyed to AT&T IP II all of AT&T Properties' right, title and interest in and to the patents and pending patent applications identified on Attachment A (the "Patents"), with respect to which and to the extent to which AT&T Properties has or previously had the right to so assign, transfer and convey such rights, including all claims for past infringement, and all divisions, reexaminations, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said inventions in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to public cautionary notices reserving ownership of said inventions and all rights to claim and register said inventions in appropriate registries. AT&T Properties has further agreed to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in AT&T IP II, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, AT&T Properties has caused this Recordable Patent Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative.

AT&T PROPERTIES, LLC

Deborah W. Perantoni Assistant Secretary

COUNTY OF Cobb

Before me personally appeared the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and s/he acknowledged to me that s/he executed the same for the INDA 5 Perposes therein stated, this 8th day of Ma

Notary Public

mission Expires:

EXP MAR 16 2016

## ATTACHMENT A

Docket Number	Country	Application Date	App. Number	Title
2004-0275	Canada	May 8, 2006	2546087	Apparatus And Method For Speech Recognition Retrieval
2005-0617	Canada	April 30, 2007	2649501	Improved Feedback Dynamic Gain Control Technique For A WDM System Employing Multi-Wavelength- Pumped Raman Fiber Amplifiers
2005-0150	Canada	May 22, 2007	2649608	Network Latency Analysis Packet And Method
2005-0597	Canada	June 11, 2007	2655935	IPTV - Virtual Closed Circuit TV For Groups
2000-0238	European Patent Convention	April 2, 2001	01303151.3	Equalization Of Transmit Diversity Space-Time Coded Signals
2000-0611	European Patent Convention	November 2, 2001	01993087.4	Tiered Contention Multiple Access (TCMA): A Method For Priority-Based Shared Channel Access
2001-0061	European Patent Convention	January 31, 2002	02001931.1	Method And System For Classifying Image Elements
2000-0452	European Patent Convention	June 10, 2002	02012434.3	Method Of Transmitting Layered Video-Coded Information
2001-0025	European Patent Convention	March 4, 2002	02707948.2	Interference Suppression Methods For 802.11
112183 - DIV	European Patent Convention	August 1, 2003	03016684.7	Non-Linear Quantizer For Video Coding
2001-0370	European Patent Convention	February 27, 2003		System And Method For Using Pattern Vectors For Video And Image Coding And Decoding
2002-0280	European Patent Convention	August 15, 2003	03793092.2	System And Method Of Streaming 3-D Wireframe Animations
111775 - DIV	European Patent Convention	March 5, 2004		Video Coder Providing Implicit Coefficient Prediction And Scan Adaptation For Image Coding And Intra Coding Of Video
2003-0028	European Patent Convention	April 15, 2004	04750174.7	System And Method For Text-To- Speech Processing In A Portable Device
2003-0176	European Patent Convention	June 24, 2004	04756078.4	Method, Apparatus And System For Minimally Intrusive Fiber Identification

2004-0026	European	February 24, 2005	05101425.6	Combine Astron Astron
	Patent Convention	1 ebidaly 24, 2005	05101425.6	Combining Active And Semi- Supervised Learning For Spoken Language Understanding
113394 -	European	November 11, 2005	05110673.0	System And Method For Gatekeeper-
DIV	Patent Convention			To-Gatekeeper Communication
2003-0290	European	August 22, 2005	05270042.4	System And Method Of Lattice-Based
	Patent Convention			Search For Spoken Utterance Retrieval
2004-0247	European Patent Convention	January 5, 2006	06100104.6	Bandwidth Management For MPLS Fast Rerouting
2004-0532	European Patent Convention	February 9, 2006	06101460.1	Fast Dynamic Gain Control In An Optical Fiber Amplifier
2004-0114	European Patent Convention	April 26, 2006	06113169.4	Method And Apparatus For Routing A Call To A Dual Mode Wireless Device
111775 - DIV2	European Patent Convention	May 9, 2006	06113725.3	Video Coder Providing Implicit Coefficient Prediction And Scan Adaptation For Image Coding And Intra Coding Of Video
111775 - DIV3	European Patent Convention	May 9, 2006	06113727.9	Video Coder Providing Implicit Coefficient Prediction And Scan Adaptation For Image Coding And Intra Coding Of Video
2004-0457	European Patent Convention	July 12, 2006	06117047.8	Methods And Systems For Natural Language Understanding Using Human Knowledge And Collected Data
113652 - DIV	European Patent Convention	August 2, 2006	06118327.3	Speech Enhancement With Gain Limitations Based On Speech Activity
2005-0237	European Patent Convention	August 18, 2006	06119180.5	System And Method For Content- Based Navigation Of Live And Recorded TV And Video Programs
2005-0199	European Patent Convention	April 17, 2006	06758434.2	Managing Media Server Resources In A VoIP Network
112817 - DIV	European Patent Convention	January 10, 2007	07100325.5	Lossy Compression Of Partially Masked Still Images
112629 - DIV	European Patent Convention	April 10, 2007	07105895.2	Z-Coder: A Fast Adaptive Binary Arithmetic Coder
111775 - DIV4	European Patent Convention	September 5, 2007	07115756.4	Video Coder Providing Implicit Coefficient Prediction And Scan Adaptation For Image Coding And Intra Coding Of Video

112180 -	European	10-t-h10-0007	10-11	
DIV	European Patent Convention	October 16, 2007	07118562.3	Video Coder Providing Implicit Or Explicit Prediction For Image Coding And Intra Coding Of Video
2006-A105	7 European Patent Convention	December 11, 2007	07122853.0	Method And Apparatus For Monitoring A Radio Frequency Identification Network
2005-0582	European Patent Convention	April 13, 2007	07775510.6	On-Demand Language Translation For Television Programs
2006-0015	European Patent Convention	May 17, 2007	07783888.6	Method And Apparatus For Providing A Click-To-Talk Service For Advertisements
2005-0617	European Patent Convention	Āpril 30, 2007	07794412.2	Improved Feedback Dynamic Gain Control Technique For A WDM System Employing Multi-Wavelength- Pumped Raman Fiber Amplifiers
2005-0597	European Patent Convention	June 11, 2007	07798386.4	IPTV - Virtual Closed Circuit TV For Groups
2001-0370 - DIV	European Patent Convention	February 25, 2008	08151870.6	System And Method For Using Pattern Vectors For Video And Image Coding And Decoding
111834 - DIV	European Patent Convention	February 26, 2010	10154911.1	Method And Apparatus For Data Transmission Using Multiple Transmit Antennas
112183 - DIV1	European Patent Convention	September 29, 2010	10182631.1	Non-Linear Quantizer For Video Coding
112183 - DIV2	European Patent Convention	September 29, 2010	10182651.9	Non-Linear Quantizer For Video Coding
111834 - DIV1	European Patent Convention	September 30, 2010	10183066.9	Method And Apparatus For Data Transmission Using Multiple Transmit Antennas
2003-0028 - DIV	European Patent Convention	September 30, 2010	10183349.9	System And Method For Text-To- Speech Processing In A Portable Device
111775 - DIV5	European Patent Convention	September 30, 2010	10184090.8	Video Coder Providing Implicit Coefficient Prediction And Scan Adaptation For Image Coding And Intra Coding Of Video
111775 - DIV6	European Patent Convention	September 30, 2010	10184986.7	Video Coder Providing Implicit Coefficient Prediction And Scan Adaptation For Image Coding And Intra Coding Of Video
2001-0370 - DIV1	European Patent Convention	September 30, 2010	10185001.4	System And Method For Using Pattern Vectors For Video And Image Coding And Decoding

2001-0370 DIV2	- European Patent Convention	September 30, 2010	10185005.5	System And Method For Using Patterr Vectors For Video And Image Coding And Decoding
2005-0582 DIV		July 5, 2012	12175196.0	On-Demand Language Translation For Television Programs
109834	European Patent Convention	December 17, 1996	96120274.4	System And Method For Maintaining Personal Communications Information In A Mobile Communications System
110059	European Patent Convention	October 25, 1996	96936976.8	Identifying Changes In On-Line Data Repositories
111446	European Patent Convention	August 18, 1997	97114192.4	Correlating Information Between Internet And Call Center Environments
110131	European Patent Convention	March 20, 1997	97916880.4	Packet Telephone System
112180	European Patent Convention	February 6, 1998	98102130.6	Video Coder Providing Implicit Or Explicit Prediction For Image Coding And Intra Coding Of Video
112629	European Patent Convention	July 27, 1998	98305952.8	Z-Coder: A Fast Adaptive Binary Arithmetic Coder
111796	European Patent Convention	October 8, 1998	98308187.8	POTS/Packet Bridge
113475	European Patent Convention	August 4, 1999	99938966.1	Method For Exchanging Signaling Messages In Two Phases
111775	Hong Kong	December 21, 2004	04110078.0	Video Coder Providing Implicit Coefficient Prediction And Scan Adaptation For Image Coding And Intra Coding Of Video
2004-0026	Hong Kong	October 25, 2005	05109474.1	Combining Active And Semi- Supervised Learning For Spoken Language Understanding
2002-0280	Hong Kong	November 23, 2005	05110590.8	System And Method Of Streaming 3-D Wireframe Animations
2003-0028	Hong Kong	March 31, 2006	06104003.1	System And Method For Text-To- Speech Processing In A Portable Device
2003-0176	Hong Kong	August 15, 2006	06109089.7	Method, Apparatus And System For Minimally Intrusive Fiber Identification
2004-0532	Hong Kong	November 30, 2006	06113135.3	Fast Dynamic Gain Control In An Optical Fiber Amplifier

111775	Hong Kong	December 14, 2006	06113716.0	Video Coder Providing Implicit
Í		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	100110710.0	Coefficient Prediction And Scan
				Adaptation For Image Coding And
1	ĺ			Intra
				Coding Of Video
111775	Hong Kong	December 20, 2006	06114025.4	Video Coder Providing Implicit
				Coefficient Prediction And Scan
				Adaptation For Image Coding And
				Intra
2004-0114	Hong Kong	March 0, 0007		Coding Of Video
12007 0114	n long Kong	March 8, 2007	07102589.6	Method And Apparatus For Routing A
	ł		1	Call To A Dual Mode Wireless Device
113652	Hong Kong	April 24, 2007	07104366.1	Concept Tabana and Assistance
i		1, 1, 2007	07104300.1	Speech Enhancement With Gain
		İ	İ	Limitations Based On Speech Activity
2005-0237	Hong Kong	June 28, 2007	07106917.0	System And Method For Content-
ł				Based Navigation Of Live And
		ł		Recorded TV And Video Programs
2000 0000				The training trigger regrams
2000-0238	Hong Kong	July 27, 2007	07108238.8	Equalization Of Transmit Diversity
2005-0199	11016	4 11	1	Space-Time Coded Signals
2005-0199	Hong Kong	April 15, 2008	08104218.0	Managing Media Server Resources In
111775	Hong Kong	August 7, 0000	00100=00=	A VoIP Network
	Tiong Kong	August 7, 2008	08108720.2	Video Coder Providing Implicit
ĺ				Coefficient Prediction And Scan
	1			Adaptation For Image Coding And
		}		Intra
2005-0522	Hong Kong	May 8, 2009	09104266.0	Coding Of Video  Method And Apparatus For Invoking
			100.0	Multimodal Interaction In A VoIP Call
	<u> </u>		ł	Manimodal Interaction III A Voir Call
111775	Hong Kong	August 10, 2011	11108360.2	Video Coder Providing Implicit
	-		Ī	Coefficient Prediction And Scan
			]	Adaptation For Image Coding And
	1			Intra
111775	11 16		. <u> </u>	Coding Of Video
111775	Hong Kong	August 10, 2011	11108361.1	Video Coder Providing Implicit
				Coefficient Prediction And Scan
				Adaptation For Image Coding And
		Ï		Intra
111796	Hong Kong	September 15, 1999	00104000	Coding Of Video
2003-0290	India	August 22, 2005	99104002.0 1168/CHE/200	POTS/Packet Bridge
<del>-</del> -	]	940, 22, 2000	5	System And Method Of Lattice-Based
			5	Search For Spoken Utterance Retrieval
2003-0082	India	September 29, 2005	1386/CHE/200	Method And Apparatus For Preventing
			5	Speech Comprehension By Interactive
			İ	Voice Response Systems
				Nosponde Oyatema
2005-0003	India	August 23, 2006	1500/CHE/200	Method And Apparatus For Integrating
			6	Customer Care Inquiries Across
	I	i		Different Media

2003-0171	India	October 11, 2004	164488	Mothad And Annarative Fau Diverton
				Method And Apparatus For Directory Enabled Network Services
2004-0449	India	December 28, 2005	1942/CHE/200	
		ļ	5	Registering Multiple Numbers
ļ	İ			Associated With A Frequently Called
				Party
2005-0074	India	February 15, 2006	245/CHE/2006	
				Reverse Firewalls
2001-0251	India	January 3, 2003	5/MAS/2003	Systems And Methods For Generating
ļ				Weighted Finite-State Automata
				Representing Grammars
2003-0219	India	August 6, 2004	786/CHE/2004	Sketch-Based Change Detection In
				Massive Data Streams
2003-0205	India	May 9, 2006	821/CHE/2006	Method And Apparatus For Identifying
				And Disabling Worms In
5555 5555				Communication Networks
2003-0272	India	July 15, 2005	944/CHE/2005	System And Method For Spelling
				Recognition Using Speech And Non-
0000 0000	<del> </del>			Speech Input
2002-0278	India	September 21, 2004	959/CHE/2004	The State of a state in an a gornonic Oyotorn
			1	For Telecommunication Services
0000 0050	L. P.			
2003-0252	India	September 24, 2004	978/CHE/2004	Method And Apparatus Of Providing
		į	}	Resource Allocation And Admission
0005 0400	<del>                                     </del>			Control Support In A VPN
2005-0103	Israel	January 30, 2006	173434	Systems, Methods, And Devices For
1999-0096	lawan	4. 3.40.0000		Defending A Network
1999-0096	Japan	April 19, 2000	2000-612926	Method And Apparatus For
				Performing Packet Loss Or Frame
2004-0532	Japan	Fobruary 22, 2006	0000 10100	Erasure Concealment
2004-0302	Joapan	February 23, 2006	2006-46498	Fast Dynamic Gain Control In An
2003-0176	Japan	June 24, 2004	2006-523835	Optical Fiber Amplifier
2000 0170	Гоаран	3dile 24, <b>2</b> 004	2006-523835	Method, Apparatus And System For
	ĺ			Minimally Intrusive Fiber Identification
2006-A0944	Japan	December 14, 2007	2007-323222	Method And Apparatus For A Radio
	المعربة الم	B 6 6 6 1 4 7 2 6 6 7	2001-020222	
2006-A1057	Japan	December 28, 2007	2007-338461	Frequency Identification Repeater Method And Apparatus For Monitoring
		2000111201 20, 2007		
				A Radio Frequency Identification Network
1999-0096 -	Japan	October 6, 2010		Method And Apparatus For
DIV		, 50,000, 5, 20,0		Performing Packet Loss Or Frame
·		1		Erasure Concealment
2003-0028 -	Japan	December 6, 2011		System And Method For Text-To-
DIV		0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1	2011-200070	
·				Speech Processing In A Portable Device
111 <b>7</b> 75 -	Japan	April 13, 2012	2012-092409	
DIV8		, 1011110, 2012	1	Video Coder Providing Implicit
				Coefficient Prediction And Scan
				Adaptation For Image Coding And
			<u> </u>	Intra Coding Of Video

111775 -	Japan	April 13, 2012	2012-092410	Video Codes Presiding Inculiate
DIV9	σαρατί	April 13, 2012	2012-092410	Video Coder Providing Implicit Coefficient Prediction And Scan
				1 1 1 1 1
				Adaptation For Image Coding And
1999-0096 -	Japan	July 27, 2012	0010 10000	Intra Coding Of Video
DIV2	Joapan	July 21, 2012	2012-166660	Method And Apparatus For
10172				Performing Packet Loss Or Frame
2003-0028	Korea South	April 15, 0004	110,0005	Erasure Concealment
2005-0026	Norea South	April 15, 2004	10-2005-	System And Method For Text-To-
			7019842	Speech Processing In A Portable Device
113512	United States	December 10, 1999	09/458982	A Network-Based Service For Secure
				Electronic Mail Delivery On An Internet
				Protocol Network
1999-0611	United States	October 4, 2000	09/678543	Methods And System For
1	1			Constructing Optical Networks
109579	United States	June 26, 2001	09/891371	Method For Automatically Providing A
Ī			ĺ	Compressed Rendition Of A Video
				Program In A Format Suitable For
	ļ			Electronic Searching And Retrieval
			1	g
112690	United States	October 17, 2001	09/978250	Selective Noise/Channel/Coding
				Models And Recognizers For
				Automatic Speech Recognition
2000-0674	United States	December 18, 2001	10/026330	Call Management Method Responsive
L.				To Network Presence
2000-0178	United States	April 12, 2002	10/063341	Cache Validation Using Smart Source
				Selection In A Data Network
2000-0410	United States	April 12, 2002	10/121343	Method Of Indexing Multimedia
		! '		Content By Creating Database
			i	Records That Include Location Data
2001-0259	United States	May 14, 2002	10/146300	Method For Content-Based Non-
		, ,	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Linear Control Of Multimedia Playback
				Linear Softwor St Washingdia Flayback
2000-0317	United States	May 23, 2002	10/155403	Network-Based Collaborative Control
		, -,		Of Distributed Multimedia Content
				Si Biotribatea Mattiriedia Content
2000-0442A	United States	July 10, 2002	10/192212	Method And Apparatus For Delivering
			1	Selected Multimedia Content To A
				User In Pervasive Computing
				Environments
				FUALCHILICHES
2000-0442	United States	July 10, 2002	10/192214	Method And Apparatus For Selecting
		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	. 57 102217	Customized Multimedia Content For A
				User In Pervasive Computing
			1	Environments
				LIMBOURERES
2001-0235 -	United States	September 6, 2002	10/236157	System And Method For Providing
CIP2		,		Multi-Media Services To
				Communication Devices Over A
			<u> </u>	Communication Devices Over A
2002-0063	United States	November 6, 2002	10/288764	
	S.mod Otatos	14040HIDOI 0, 2002	10/200/04	System And Method Of Automating A
	<u></u>		<u> </u>	Spoken Dialogue Service

2001-0539	United States	November 18, 2002	10/298485	Zero-Configuration Secure Mobility
1		10, 2002	1.0,200400	Networking Technique With Web-
				Based Authentication Interface For
<u> </u>		1		Large WLAN Networks
2001-0485	United States	December 17, 2002	10/321694	System And Method For Providing
[		1		Program Recommendations Through
ļ				Multimedia Searching Based On
		1	1	Established Viewer Preferences
2001-0484	United States	December 17, 2002	10/321695	System And Method For Network
2002 00024	I Imite of Otto	B		Control Of Program Recording
2002-0093A	United States	December 19, 2002	10/325266	Method Of Handling Frequently Asked
				Questions In A Natural Language
2002-0095	United States	Danambar 04 0000	140/000455	Dialog Service
2002-0093	Officed States	December 24, 2002	10/329138	System And Method Of Extracting
	İ			Clauses For Spoken Language
2002-0330	United States	February 14, 2003	10/366878	Understanding
2002 0000	Crinica Graces	1 colualy 14, 2003	10/366878	Method And Apparatus For
				Screenshot Archiving To Digital Video
2002-0251	United States	May 28, 2003	10/446488	Disk (DVD) Systems And Methods For Serving
			10/4404	Content Over A Network
2002-0095 -	United States	May 28, 2003	10/446489	System And Method Of Extracting
CIP		' '		Clauses For Spoken Language
		1		Understanding
2002-0282	United States	June 23, 2003	10/601495	Systems And Methods For Encoding
	İ			And Decoding Video Streams
·				
	United States	July 29, 2003	10/629730	Method And Apparatus For Network-
CIP				Intelligence-Determined Identity Or
1000 0001	11 11 10			Persona
1999-0224 -	United States	December 19, 2003	10/742045	Method And Apparatus For Time
CON				Stretching To Hide Data Packet Pre-
2002-0424	United Ctetes	D		Buffering Delays
2002-0424	United States	December 22, 2003	10/744259	Systems And Methods For Initiating
			İ	Marketing Activities Based On
2003-0042	United States	February 24, 2004	40/705744	Network Usage
2000 0042	Officed States	February 24, 2004	10/785714	Apparatus And Method For Controlling
				Services And Operations In
				Converged Communications Networks
2003-0085	United States	March 26, 2004	10/810326	Network Architecture For A Packet
			10/010320	•
2002-0077 -	United States	March 31, 2004	10/814349	Aware Transport Network Selective Network Monitoring And
CIP1			. 5/01/1040	Intrusion Analysis
2002-0371	United States	April 16, 2004	10/826064	System And Method For Automatic
				Generation Of Test Dialogs
2002-0418	United States	April 16, 2004	10/826065	System And Method For The
İ	İ			Automatic Validation Of Dialog Run
				Time Systems
2002-0361	United States	April 27, 2004	10/833283	Communication Session With Real-
		;		Time Media Sharing

2004-0028	United States	May 6, 2004	10/839945	Outbound Interference Reduction In A
0000 0070	11.11.10.			Broadband Powerline System
2003-0073	United States	May 13, 2004	10/845364	System And Method For Generating
2002-0221	United States	May 04 0004	1.2.2	Customized Text-To-Speech Voices
			10/850662	PrePaid Micropayments Solution
2004-0209	United States	December 3, 2004	11/003801	Method And Apparatus For Validating
			<b>,</b>	Commands For VoIP Network
2004 - 200				Components
2004-0360	United States	December 22, 2004	11/019487	Method And Apparatus For Enabling
				Customized And Selectable Network
2004-0085	Limite of Other			Announcments
2004-0085	United States	December 22, 2004	11/019845	Method And Apparatus For Selecting
				Routes For Distribution Within IP
2004-0373	United States	December 07, 0004	1.100	Networks
2004-0073	Onlied States	December 27, 2004	11/022623	Method And Apparatus For Monitoring
	_			Client Software Usage In End User
2004-0265	United States	December 27, 2004	11/022627	Device
	Critica Glales	December 27, 2004	11/022627	Method And Apparatus For Indicating
	-		İ	A Timeframe Modification In A Packet-
2004-0215	United States	December 28, 2004	11/023793	Switched Network
		D000111001 20, 2004	11/023/93	Method And Apparatus For
ļ				Establishing A Media Path Between A
	Ì		<u> </u>	Gateway System And A Border Element
2004-0102	United States	January 5, 2005	11/029317	System And Method For Using A
	İ	, ,	1	Library To Interactively Design Natural
]				Language Spoken Dialog Systems
2004-0101	United States	January 5, 2005	11/029319	Library Of Existing Spoken Dialog
			}	Data For Use In Generating New
				Natural Language Spoken Dialog
0004.00474				Systems
2004-0317A	United States	January 25, 2005	11/042403	System, Device And Method For Rule-
2000-0163 -	I Inite of Chat-	F-1	ļ. <u>.</u>	Based Configuration
CON	United States	February 4, 2005	11/051523	Voice-Operated Interface For DTMF-
2003-0283	United States	Fahrus 20, 0005	14/000010	Controlled Systems
2000-0200	Officed States	February 23, 2005	11/063910	Unsupervised And Active Learning In
				Automatic Speech Recognition For
2003-0302	United States	February 24, 2005	11/005044	Call Classification
2000 0002	Officed States	1 ebilialy 24, 2005	11/065944	Home Control, Monitoring And
				Communication System Using
2004-0199	United States	February 28, 2005	11/068151	Remote Voice Commands
	ormod otatos	1 Oblidary 20, 2000	11/000151	Ad Hoc Social Work Space
2004-0059	United States	March 7, 2005	11/074221	Interference Control In A Broadband
		,		Powerline Communication System
2003-0187	United States	March 18, 2005	11/083447	Method And Apparatus For User
				Authentication
2004-0172	United States	March 18, 2005	11/083631	Method And Apparatus For Managing
	ļ		}	Financial Control Validation Processes
			I	1

2004-0223	United States	March 21, 2005	11/085729	Custom And Mathed E. N. D.
	James States	Waren 21, 2003	117005729	System And Method For Non-Privacy Invasive Conversation Information Recording Implemented In A Mobile
			İ	Phone Device
2004-0320	United States	March 22, 2005	11/086820	Process And Architecture For Bio-
		,		Surveillance Detection And
				Management
2004-0108	United States	March 22, 2005	11/086954	Preserving Privacy In Natural
				Language Databases
2004-0460	United States	March 29, 2005	11/092220	Method And Apparatus For Enabling
				Global Telephony Capabilities In
				Communication Networks
				o similari oddor i i tota ong
2004-0459	<b>United States</b>	March 29, 2005	11/092221	Method And Apparatus For Monitoring
				Shifts In Call Patterns
2005-0094	United States	April 5, 2005	11/098815	Method And Apparatus For Managing
				Calls in A Packet Network
				a sind in the dollar Hotevoria
2004-0461	United States	April 19, 2005	11/108965	Method And Apparatus For Enabling
				Dynamic Protocol Interworking
				Resolution With Diverse Endpoints
				The state of the s
2004-0463	United States	April 19, 2005	11/109103	Method And Apparatus For Monitoring
				Of Access Network Status In
<del></del>				Communication Networks
2004-0470	United States	April 19, 2005	11/109120	Method And Apparatus For
	]			Maintaining Active Calls During
			1	Failover Of Network Elements
2004-0275	United States	May 13, 2005	11/128564	Apparatus And Method For Speech
				Recognition Retrieval
2005-0077	United States	May 20, 2005	11/134574	One-Core, A Solution To The Malware
				Problems Of The Internet
2004-0506	United States	May 24, 2005	11/135735	Method And Apparatus For Promoting
				Enhanced Service Options In
			ļ	Communication Networks
	i			
			<u></u>	
2004-0505	United States	May 24, 2005	11/135736	Method And Apparatus For Providing
	ĺ			Promotions Based On Calling Patterns
				In Communication Networks
2004-0524	United States	June 27, 2005	11/168646	Method And Apparatus For Measuring
				Call Flows In A Packet Network
			Í	The state of the s
2004-0548	United States	June 29, 2005	11/170595	Dynamic Allocation Of Bandwidth In A
				Bidirectional Optical Transmission
				System
2004-0257	United States	July 13, 2005	11/180212	Method And System For A
		- ·	1	Personalized Content Dissemination
	l			n Gisonalizea Comen insseminan
				Platform

2004-0516	Il Inited Ctates	1.4.00.0005	1	
2004-0516	United States	July 26, 2005	11/190468	Method And Apparatus For Assigning A Virtual Number During Porting Of A Primary Number
2004-0518	United States	July 29, 2005	11/192482	Method And Apparatus For Protecting
		, , ==, ===	11,7192132	Calling Party Identification
2005-0120	United States	August 2, 2005	11/195119	Method And Apparatus For
				Generating A Bill In A Packet Network
2001-0161B - CON	United States	August 3, 2005	11/196121	System For Content Adaptive Video Decoding
2004-0109	United States	August 10, 2005	11/201025	Method And Apparatus For
0004 0050	11 2 10 1			Prefetching Web Content
2004-0059 - CIP	United States	August 11, 2005	11/201729	Interference Control In A Broadband
2005-0067	United States	August 19, 2005	11/207439	Powerline Communication System
2000 0001	ornica oraces	August 19, 2000	11/20/439	System And Method For Controlling Presentations Using A Multimodal Interface
2005-0071	United States	August 19, 2005	11/007070	
2003-0071	Officed States	August 19, 2005	11/207972	System And Method For Integrating
				And Managing Email, Voicemail, And
				Telephone Conversations Using
2004-0456	United States	August 25, 2005	11/209860	Speech Processing Technologies
	Ormod Otates	August 20, 2000	11/209000	IP Telephone Geographic Locator
2005-0037	United States	August 27, 2005	11/212266	System And Method For Using
ĺ	İ			Semantic And Syntactic Graphs For
0004.0500				Utterance Classification
2004-0520	United States	August 26, 2005	11/212964	Method And Apparatus For Providing
				Long Term Subscription Plans
2005-0266	United States	August 26, 2005	11/213458	System And Method For Robust
				Access And Entry To Large Structured
				Data Using Voice Form-Filling
2003-0318	United States	August 29, 2005	11/214072	Server-Paid Internet Access Service
		, ragast 25, 2005	11/2140/2	Server-Paid Internet Access Service
	United States	August 31, 2005	11/218064	Method And System For Providing
CON		}		Controllable Enhanced Call Service
				Features At Mobile Locations
1999-0623 - CON	United States	September 15, 2005	11/227626	Method And Apparatus For Designing
2005-0090	United States	September 27, 2005	11/235742	System And Method For
		,		Disambiguating Multiple Intents In A
				Natural Language Dialog System
2005-0196	United States	September 27, 2005	11/236928	Method And Apparatus For
			1	Transparently Recording Media
			1	Communications Between Endpoint
			<u> </u>	Devices
2003-0114	United States	September 28, 2005	11/237255	On-Demand Rich Media Content
			1	Distribution Responsive To On-Line
			<u> </u>	Gamer Position And Status

2005-0140	United States	September 28, 2005	11/000075	Mothed And Annaustics Con
2003-0140	Officed States	September 26, 2005	11/238275	Method And Apparatus For
		ļ		Dynamically Terminating Calls Over
2004-0010	United States	September 30, 2005	11/000750	Distinct Access Links
2004-0010	Officed States	September 30, 2005	11/239753	Customer Premises Equipment
				Border Element For Voice Over
2005-0144	United States	Contembor 20, 0005	44/000750	Internet Protocol Services
2005-0144	Officed States	September 30, 2005	11/239758	Method And Apparatus For Activating
				An Incoming Call Voice Session On A
2005-0152	United States	Camtaurik au 00, 0005	11 (0.101.00	Video Display Device
2005-0152	United States	September 30, 2005	11/240102	Method And Apparatus For Providing
				A Web Session With A Commercial
1999-0566 -	United Ctates	Cantanah au 00, 0005	44/040040	Advertiser
	United States	September 29, 2005	11/240219	Method And System For Customer
CON				Selected Direct Dialed Voice-Over-
0005 04 47	11 1 10 10 1			Internet Protocol (VOIP)
2005-0147	United States	September 30, 2005	11/240516	Method And Apparatus For Integrating
ļ				Video And Instant Messaging
	<u> </u>			Application Sessions
2005-0017	United States	September 30, 2005	11/240667	Method And Apparatus For Creating A
				Uniform Structure For Negotiating
				Broadband Access
2005-0151	United States	September 30, 2005	11/240669	Method And Apparatus For Providing
				A Voice Session With A Commercial
				Advertiser During A Video Session
2005-0011	United States	September 30, 2005	11/240894	Method And Apparatus For
				Registering Directory Information In A
	<u> </u>			Communication Network
2005-0079	United States	September 30, 2005	11/240946	Method And Apparatus For Providing
				Telecommuting Virtual Numbers For
				Remote Workers
2005-0204	United States	October 12, 2005	11/248050	Method For Authenticating A User
				Within A Multiple Website
	]			Environment To Provide Secure
	1			Access
2005-0485	United States	October 13, 2005	11/248211	Digital Communication Biometric
		ĺ		Authentication
2004-0329	United States	October 18, 2005	11/253164	Case Management System And
		<u> </u>		Method For Mediating Anomaly
				Notifications in Health Data To Health
	1			Alerts
2005-0020	United States	October 19, 2005	11/253455	Method And Apparatus For Enabling
				The Receipt Of Phone Calls Behind A
				Network Address Translation Device
2005-0285	United States	October 19, 2005	11/253900	Mothod And Apparatus For Manaira
2000 0200	Clinica Glates	October 13, 2000	11/200800	Method And Apparatus For Mapping
				Media Access Control Addresses To
2004-0325 -	United States	October 24, 2005	11/050755	Service Addresses
CIP	Crineu States	COLODEI 24, 2005	11/256755	Broadcast Video Monitoring And
2003-0288	United States	October 24, 2005	11/057450	Alerting System
2000-0200	onited States	October 24, 2005	11/257459	Detection And Prevention Of E-Mail
	<u> </u>		<u> </u>	Malware Attacks

2005-0156	United States	October 24, 2005	11/257588	Method And Apparatus For Providing Information Associated With Embedded Hyperlinked Images
2004-0285	United States	October 25, 2005	11/257788	Method For Retrieving Information From Presentations And Meetings Using A Network
2005-0157	United States	October 24, 2005	11/258460	Method And Apparatus For Storing User Selected Video Content
2005-0160	United States	October 26, 2005	11/259018	Method And Apparatus For Sharing A Stored Video Session
2005-0173	United States	October 27, 2005	11/259779	Method And Apparatus For Placing Interactive Retail Orders
2004-0088	United States	October 27, 2005	11/260830	System And Method For Providing Differentiated Quality Of Service
2005-0261	United States	October 28, 2005	11/260973	Method And Apparatus For Provisioning Financial Data
2005-0202	United States	October 28, 2005	11/261694	Method And Apparatus For Handling Network Element Timeouts In A Packet-Switched Communication Network
2005-0108	United States	October 28, 2005	11/261695	Method And Apparatus For Routing A Call To A Subject Matter Expert Via A Packet Network
2004-0092	United States	October 31, 2005	11/262611	System And Method For Providing Quality-Of-Service In A Local Loop
2005-0171	United States	October 31, 2005	11/262682	Method And Apparatus For Providing Network Based Virtual Tours
2005-0340	United States	October 31, 2005	11/262879	Method And Apparatus For Providing Individualized Call Routing On An Individual Subscriber Basis
2005-0373	United States	October 31, 2005	11/263022	Method And Apparatus For Supporting On-Net VoIP Calls For Cellular Service Subscribers
2005-0237	United States	October 31, 2005	11/263048	System And Method For Content- Based Navigation Of Live And Recorded TV And Video Programs
2005-0105	United States	October 31, 2005	11/263051	System And Methods For Creating A Presentation Using Natural Language
		October 31, 2005	11/263059	System And Method For Content- Based Navigation Of Live And Recorded TV And Video Programs
2005-0357	United States	October 31, 2005	11/263273	Method And Apparatus For Routing A Call In A Communications Network
2005-0258	United States	November 1, 2005	11/264401	Method For Detecting Changes In Database Snapshots

2004-0405	United States	October 31, 2005	11/264489	Application Agnostic Enterprise Data
2005-0279	Haite et Otest			Stores
	United States		11/264504	Method And Apparatus For Displaying Audio And Data Conferencing Information In A Communications Network
2004-0514	United States	November 1, 2005	11/264834	Non-Interference Technique For Spatially Aware Mobile Ad Hoc Networking
2004-0410	United States	November 7, 2005	11/268235	Status Central - A Single Source To Monitor A Complex IT Infrastrucuture At Service Level
2005-0319	United States		11/272766	Enterprise Desktop Security Management And Compliance Verification System And Method
2005-0487	United States	November 16, 2005	11/274266	Biometric Authentication
2005-0075	United States	December 8, 2005	11/275083	System And Method For Tracking Individuals On A Data Network Using Communities Of Interest
2005-0321	United States	December 20, 2005	11/275219	System And Method For Browsing Multimedia Collections Based On Contents
2005-0451	United States	December 20, 2005	11/275222	System And Method For Providing A Dialog Service For A Telephone Directory Look-Up
2005-0466B	United States	December 20, 2005	11/275230	Services Repository Generated Using A Target Services Roadmap
2005-0504	United States	December 28, 2005	11/275362	Method And System For Annotating A Teleconference
2004-0483	United States	March 4, 2006	11/276542	Menu Hierarchy Skipping Dialog For Directed Dialog Speech Recognition
2004-0297		November 21, 2005	11/284017	Method And Apparatus For Distributing Video With Offload Engine
2004-0312	United States	November 21, 2005	11/284104	Method And Apparatus For Determining Proper Telephony Adaptor Configuration And Installation
2003-0197	United States	November 22, 2005	11/285022	Method And Apparatus For Providing A Network Based Softphone
2005-0372	United States	November 28, 2005	11/287641	Method And Apparatus For Routing A Signaling Message In A Communications Network
2004-0451	United States	November 29, 2005	11/288445	VoIP Delay For Predictive Maintenance
2005-0464	United States	November 29, 2005	11/288794	Method For Identifying Compromised Network Components
2005-0490	United States	November 29, 2005	11/288795	System And Method For Monitoring Network Activity

2005-0450	United States	November 29, 2005	11/288839	Custom And Mathead Facilities
	James States	110vember 23, 2003	11/200039	System And Method For Utilizing A Rendezvous Mechanism For Secure Information Exchange
2005-0117	United States	November 30, 2005	1.1/200000	
			11/290206	External Application Gateway
2004-0445	United States		11/290289	Transformation Of Legacy Systems To A Collaborative Relational Model
2005-0471	United States		11/290758	Method And Apparatus For Automatic Detection And Visualization Of Changes Within Large Streams Of Text
2005-0369	United States		11/290857	System And Method For Providing Structure And Content Scoring For XML
2005-0469	United States	November 30, 2005	11/290864	Method And Apparatus For Large Volume Text Summary And Visualization
2005-0076	United States	November 30, 2005	11/291180	Method And Apparatus For Performance Monitoring Of Encrypted Traffic
2004-0221	United States	November 30, 2005	11/292231	Method And Apparatus For Providing Audio Recording
2004-0164	United States	December 2, 2005	11/293662	Method And Apparatus For Providing Integrated Customer Service
2005-0308	United States	December 5, 2005	11/294085	Method And Apparatus For Providing Call Center Agents With Calling Party Information
2005-0465	United States	December 7, 2005	11/297549	Disaster Recovery Certification And Assurance
2005-0254	United States	December 12, 2005	11/301710	Method And Apparatus For Configuring Network Systems Implementing Diverse Platforms To Perform Business Tasks
2005-0426	United States	December 16, 2005	11/303214	Real-Time Media Control For Audio And Multimedia Conferencing Services
2005-0462	United States	December 22, 2005	11/314096	Synchronous Adaptive Radio Selections
2005-0255	United States	December 23, 2005	11/315630	System And Method For Eliminating Hold Time In A Telecommunications Network
2005-0211	United States	December 22, 2005	11/315914	Method And Apparatus For Providing A Control Plane Across Multiple Optical Network Domains
2005-0230		December 22, 2005	11/316272	Method And Apparatus For Detecting Anomalies In Aggregated Traffic Volume Data
2005-0220	United States	December 22, 2005	11/316273	Method And Apparatus For Port Scan Detection In A Network

2004-0552	United States	December 22, 2005	11/316453	Enterprise Cognitive Radio Integrated With Laser Communications
<u></u>	]		ļ	Will Laser Communications
2003-0105	United States		11/317333	System And Method For Web Page Redirection
2005-0323	United States	December 23, 2005	11/318664	Method And System For Providing Tol Free Telematic And Mobile Services Applications
2005-0474	United States	December 28, 2005	11/319188	Answer Determination For Natural Language Questioning
2005-0067 - CIP	United States	December 29, 2005	11/319779	System And Method For Using Speech For Data Searching During Presentations
2004-0281	United States	December 28, 2005	11/319956	Method And Apparatus For Providing A Wide Area Network Infrastructure
2005-0497	United States	December 28, 2005	11/319964	Incorporation Of Mesh Base Stations In A Wireless System
2004-0545	United States	December 27, 2005	11/320016	Method And Apparatus For Wireless VoIP Telephone Adapter Communication
2004-0416	United States	December 30, 2005	11/321040	Method And Apparatus For Consolidating Call Data Records
2004-0357	United States	December 30, 2005	11/321638	Method And Apparatus For Combining Text To Speech And Recorded
2004-0128	United States	December 29, 2005	11/321827	Prompts Transmission Of Location And Directional Information Associated With Mobile Communication Devices
2005-0291	United States	December 29, 2005	11/322016	Method And System For Determining Asset Disposition Using RFID
		December 31, 2005	11/322579	Method And Apparatus For Dynamically Billing For Broadband Access Bandwidth
2005-0091	United States	December 30, 2005	11/322751	Method And Apparatus For Wireless Communication Using Location Based Information
2005-0447	United States	December 30, 2005	11/322906	Method And Apparatus For Monitoring A Network Element
2005-0376	United States	December 30, 2005	11/322930	Method And Apparatus For Providing Dynamic Crossover Functions
2005-0432		December 30, 2005	11/323012	Method And Apparatus For Dynamically Adjusting Performance In A Packet Network
2005-0480	United States	December 30, 2005	11/323018	Method And Apparatus For Provisioning Medical Data

2005-0386	I Inited Ctetes	ID	1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1	I
	United States		11/323019	Method And Apparatus For Interconnecting Directly To Cellular Networks
2005-0174	United States	December 30, 2005	11/323107	Method And Apparatus For Providing
				Comparative Internet Protocol Activity Graphs
2005-0499	United States	December 29, 2005	11/323287	Method And Apparatus For Measuring
<u> </u>				Voice Quality In A Packet Network
2005-0132	United States	,	11/324061	Security Method With Deceptive Network Addressing
2002-0114 - DIV	United States	January 20, 2006	11/336486	Ticket Format Language (TFL) Method And Apparatus
2004-0063	United States	March 9, 2006	11/371578	Two-Tier Wireless Broadband Access
				Network
2005-0529	United States	April 26, 2006	11/380475	Graded Unobtrusive Speaker
0005 0504	11. 5. 10			Authentication For Voice Services
2005-0521	United States	April 27, 2006	11/380496	System And Method For Generating A
2003-0174	United States	Morah 07, 0000	14/000047	Pronunciation Dictionary
2003-0174	Conited States	March 27, 2006	11/389817	Method And Apparatus For Organizing
				Information In A World Wide Web
2005-0336	United States	March 27, 2006	11/389850	Page Format
		14441017 27, 2000	111/309030	Method And Apparatus For Certifying A Signal Message In A
				Communications Network
2000-0448 -	United States	December 13, 2005	11/401264	Joint IP/Optical Layer Restoration
CON	<u></u>	,		After A Router Failure
2005-0484	United States	April 21, 2006	11/409123	Data Network Content Filtering Using
				Categorized Filtering Parameters
2004-0533	United States	April 28, 2006	11/413296	Method And Apparatus For Providing
			1	Reliable Path For Direct Inward Dial
				Calls
2005-0115		April 27, 2006	11/413702	Method And Apparatus For Recording Calls
	United States	May 23, 2006	11/419844	Method Of Transmitting Layered
CON	Haita d Otal	1 00 000		Video-Coded Information
2005-0546	United States	June 20, 2006	11/425243	Bootstrapping Language Models For
				Spoken Dialog Systems Using The
2005-0600	United States	June 20, 2006	11/405000	World Wide Web
2000 0000	Officed States	June 20, 2006	11/425269	Automatic Translation Of Advertisements
2005-0552	United States	June 27, 2006	11/426748	Learning From Interactions For A
		2000	117720740	Spoken Dialog System
2004-0540	United States	May 26, 2006	11/441501	Method And Apparatus For Providing
				An International Preauthorized Call
			<u> </u>	Service
2004-0508	United States	May 31, 2006	11/444848	Method And Apparatus For Providing
				Electronic Mail And Voicemail
0000 000				Retrieval
2006-0015	United States	May 31, 2006	11/444882	Method And Apparatus For Providing
				A Click-To-Talk Service For
	<u> </u>			Advertisements

2004-0510	United States	May 31, 2006	144444000	
2004-0510	Officed States	Iviay 31, 2006	11/444883	Method And Apparatus For Providing A Reliable Voice Extensible Markup
2005-0523	United States	June 6, 2006	11/447445	Language Method And Apparatus For
}	January Claros	04110 0, 2000	111/44/445	
				Maintaining State Information On A
ł				Client Device Configured For VoIP Communication
2005-0055	United States	June 7, 2006	11/448547	
		, 2000	117440347	Method And Apparatus For Providing Multiple Calling Name Identifiers
2005-0522	United States	June 8, 2006	11/450022	Method And Apparatus For Invoking
				Multimodal Interaction In A VolP Call
2005-0526	United States	July 21, 2006	11/459327	Content Dissemination Using A Multi-
		' '		Protocol Converter
2005-0538	United States	August 3, 2006	11/462068	CHILD: Copying Human Interactions
		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	1	Through Learning And Discovery
2005-0620	United States	August 28, 2006	11/467636	Content Based Video Clip
	1			Identification
2006-A0595	United States	August 31, 2006	11/469016	AutoTranscribe: Web-Based
	1			Automatic Speech Transcription
				Servivce
2006-	United States	August 31, 2006	11/469129	Method And System For Enhancing A
A0540A				Speech Database
2006-A0540	United States	August 31, 2006	11/469134	Method And System For Enhancing A
				Speech Database
2005-0596	United States	June 30, 2006	11/478914	Personalized TV Channel For IPTV
2004-0536	United States	June 30, 2006	11/478915	Product Metadata Driven Framework
		·		For Operations Support Systems
2005-0161	United States	June 30, 2006	11/478941	Zombie-Generated Spam Early
			1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Detection System
2005-0618	United States	June 30, 2006	11/478945	Rule-Based Method And Apparatus
		,	1	For Evaluating Return On Investment
				And Total Cost Of Ownership
				This rotal obst of Ownership
2003-0286	United States	June 30, 2006	11/479352	Method And Apparatus For Providing
		,		A Networked, Policy-Based Distributed
				Applications Architecture
				Applications Architecture
2005-0300	United States	July 7, 2006	11/482866	Method And System For Gateway
				Selection For Inter-Region
				Communication On IP Networks
2000-0611 -	United States	August 21, 2006	11/507225	Tiered Contention Multiple Access
CON1		J = -, ====		(TCMA): A Method For Priority-Based
				Shared Channel Access
2005-0616	United States	August 28, 2006	11/511126	Data Network Communication Using
	_	J		Identifiers Mappable To Resources
				Locators
	J			1=0001010

2005-0512	United States	TA	144/244070	
			11/511676	Open Application Interface For Complex Systems
2005-0515	United States	August 31, 2006	11/513461	Method For Increasing The Security Of The Physical Fiber Plant By Polarization Monitoring
2005-0551	United States	August 31, 2006	11/513463	Fulcrum - A Holistic Approach To Eliminating Risks Posed By Vulnerabilities Within An Enterprise
2005-0622	United States	September 7, 2006	11/517221	Behavior-Based Dynamic Cooperative Intrusion Prevention System
2004-0240	United States	September 8, 2006	11/518291	Real-Time Anomaly Detection In Cross-Classified Streaming Event Count Data
1999-0591 - DIV		September 11, 2006	11/519100	Method And Apparatus For Controlling A Network Device
2006-0017	United States	September 29, 2006	11/540827	Method And Apparatus For Detecting Compromised Host Computers
2002-0193 - CON	United States	October 13, 2006	11/549395	Method Of Active Learning For Automatic Speech Recognition
2006-A0588	United States	October 30, 2006	11/554464	Method And Apparatus For Providing Network Based End-Device Protection
2006-0018	United States	October 31, 2006	11/555132	Method For Diagnosis And Isolation Of LSP Impairments In Large Scale MPLS Carrier Networks
2006-0014	United States	November 3, 2006	11/556628	Method And Apparatus For Delivering Relevant Content
2006-A1832	United States	November 28, 2006	11/564237	Wavelength-Enhanced Optical Access Networks Based On Discrete SOA- Raman Optical Amplifiers
2005-0614	United States	November 30, 2006	11/565491	Method And Apparatus For Propagating Updates In Databases
2001-0110 - CON	United States	October 17, 2006	11/581669	Method And Apparatus For Providing Alternative Link Weights For Failed Network Paths
CON	United States	October 25, 2006	11/586142	Bioacoustic Control System, Method And Apparatus
2004-0218	United States	October 30, 2006	11/589550	Secure Single Log-In Through Trusted Proxy
2004-0076	United States	November 1, 2006	11/591341	Method And Apparatus For Protecting a Software Application Against A Viruse
111551 - CON2	United States	November 6, 2006	11/593224	Method For Performing Lawfully- Authorized Electronic Surveillance
2005-0048		November 7, 2006	11/593753	Integrated Wireless VoIP Adapter
2006-0005	United States	November 13, 2006	11/598582	Dynamic Mail Server Protection (DMSP)

			•	
111327 - CON	United States	November 15, 2006	11/599810	Interactive Multimedia Advertising And Electronic Commerce On A Hypertext Network
2006-0019	United States	November 20, 2006	11/601993	Automatically Associating Relevant Advertising With Video Content
2003-0122	United States	November 21, 2006	11/602854	VolP Server In WIAD/IAD
2005-0608	United States	December 8, 2006	11/608692	MxM: A Mobile Multimedia Content Aggregation And Dissemination Platform
2005-0074 - CIP		December 27, 2006	11/616325	Determining Firewall Rules For Reverse Firewalls
2006-A0687	United States	December 29, 2006	11/618490	QoS-Aware Hybrid Traffic Engineering Approach For WiMax Access Services
	United States	December 31, 2006	11/618879	Method And Apparatus For Monitoring A Radio Frequency Identification Network
2005-0548	United States	December 31, 2006	11/618883	Agile E-Enabling Infrastructure To Realize Rapid Business Process Automation And High Quality Meta- Data Tagging
2006-A0810	United States	December 31, 2006	11/618887	Method And Apparatus For Detecting A Network Impairment Using Call Detail Records
2006-A0682	United States	December 31, 2006	11/618888	Method And Apparatus For Monitoring A Packet Network
2006-A0488	United States	December 31, 2006	11/618890	Method And Apparatus For Providing Enhanced Services Local Routing
2006-A0850	United States	December 31, 2006	11/618895	Method And Apparatus For Providing Integrated Wireless Triple Play Services
2006-A0977	United States	December 31, 2006	11/618903	Method And Apparatus For Distributed Compositional Control Of End-To-End Media In IP Networks
2000-0351 <i>-</i> CON	United States	December 11, 2006	11/636923	Method For Content Distribution In A Network Supporting A Security Protocol
		December 27, 2006	11/645913	Method And Apparatus For Determining The Location Of A Terminal Adaptor
		December 28, 2006	11/646983	Sequence Classification For Machine Translation
2006- <b>A</b> 0956	United States	December 29, 2006	11/647740	Method And Apparatus For Providing User Metadata Exchange During Call Setup

2005-0581	Line of Other	ID	7	
2005-0581	United States	December 29, 2006	11/648082	Method And Apparatus For Providing Flow Based Load Balancing
2006-A0873		December 29, 2006	11/648393	System And Method For Providing Customizable Services
2006-A0477	United States	December 29, 2006	11/648439	System And Method For Data Modeling
113478 - CON2	United States	January 4, 2007	11/649650	Method And Apparatus For Over-The- Air Activation Of Neighborhood Cordless-Type Services
2001-0161C - CON1	United States	February 16, 2007	11/675917	Method Of Content Adaptive Video Decoding
2000-0600 - CON1	United States	February 28, 2007	11/679905	Method For Sending Multi-Media Messages With Customized Audio
2006-0010	United States	March 13, 2007	11/685509	Process And Method Of Providing Shared Experience With Multimedia Content
	United States	March 15, 2007	11/686681	Finite-State Transducer-Based Statistical Machine Translation Using Joint Probabilities
2006-0024	United States	February 1, 2007	11/701265	Wavelength Upgrade For Passive Optical Networks
2006-A0720	United States	February 6, 2007	11/703010	Devices, Systems, And Methods For Providing Data
2006-A1087	United States	February 21, 2007	11/708835	Proximity-Based Detail Reduction Of Geographic Data
2006-A0664	United States	April 19, 2007	11/737482	Privacy Transmit Gain Feature For Cellular Telephone And/Or Accessory Headset
2006-A1439	United States	April 30, 2007	11/742056	Stochastic Method For Program Stack Security
2005-0621	United States	May 4, 2007	11/744728	Method For Detecting Relocation Of A VoIP Endpoint To Aid In Tracking Of Customer Location By Emergency Services (911)
2006-A1637	United States	May 29, 2007	11/754800	Tracking Fraudulent Electronic Transactions Using Voice Print
2006-A1409	United States	May 29, 2007	11/754814	Identifying Background Environment
2006-A1963	United States	June 12, 2007	11/761537	For Automatic Speech Recognition Traffic Activity-Based Forwarding Table Updates For Ethernet-Based Mobile Access Networks
2006-A1684	United States	June 20, 2007	11/765712	System For Avoiding Hold Time On Telephone Calls
113617 - CON1	United States	April 25, 2007	11/789584	Method For Reducing Congestion In Packet-Switched Networks
2006-A0650	United States	April 26, 2007	11/789849	Method of Monitorning A Process By Dynamically Updating A Proprity Of A Problem Ticket
2004-0329 - CIP	United States	April 27, 2007	11/796691	Tool For Visual Exploration Of Medical Data

2006 41126	United Ctetes	May 4 0007	144/0004==	
2006-A1125	United States	IMay 4, 2007	11/800157	Cost-Aware Dynamically Adaptive
				Virtual Partition Sizing And Migration
2006-41210	United States	May 11, 2007	11/000100	For Hosted Applications
2000-A1210	Officed States	May 11, 2007	11/803182	Method And System For Implementing
				Aggregate Endpoints On IMS
2006-A1765	United States	May 22, 2007	11/005101	Networks
2000 A1700	Tornica States	IVIAY 22, 2007	11/805191	Method For Efficiently Achieving Tight
				Time Synchronization In WiFi Systems
2006-A1339	United States	June 11, 2007	11/811678	User Enabled Addition And Removal
				Of Communications Devices As
	ļ			Extensions Of Customer Premises
1000 0015	1			Network
1999-0215 -	United States	June 27, 2007	11/823752	Real-Time Addresses For Direct Mail
DIV				Using Online Directories
2000-0600F	United States	August 14, 2007	11/838333	System And Method Of Marketing
- DIV				Using A Multi-Media Communication
0000 0000				System
2000-0600F	United States	August 14, 2007	11/838375	System And Method Of Marketing
- DIV1		ł.		Using A Multi-Media Communication
2000 11=1=				System
2006-A1747	United States	August 14, 2007	11/838612	IP Backbone Traffic Enhanced Web
0007.0010	11 1 15 15			Crawling For Search
2007-0210	United States	August 23, 2007	11/843973	System And Method For Estimating A
				Qualified Impression Count For
				Advertising Date In A Communication
0000 40445			<u> </u>	System
2006-A2115	United States	August 30, 2007	11/847800	Media Filtering Based On Derived
0000 44740	11 1 1 1 1 1 1			Quantitative Data Of Quality
2006-A1746	United States	September 7, 2007	11/851817	Discriminative Learning Approach For
2001 02054	11-3-4 01 1	0 1 1 10 000	ļ	Question Answering
2001-0385A - DIV2	United States	September 19, 2007	11/857653	Method And Apparatus For Delivering
- DIV2				IPP2T (IP-Push-To-Talk) Wireless
0000 0410	Links d Our			LAN Mobile Radio Service
2000-0410 -	United States	September 27, 2007	11/862616	Method Of Indexing Multimedia
DIV				Content By Creating Database
0007.0400				Records That Include Location Data
2007-0102	United States	October 3, 2007	11/866557	Enable "Speech To Text" Of Audio
				Messages And "Click To Call" Of
				Phone Number Within Captured Text
110550	Dana Lâs s	0		
113550 -	United States	October 9, 2007	11/869443	Multiple Description Coding
CON	11 % 10			Communication System
2006-A1751	United States	October 23, 2007	11/877374	Opt-In Policy Method And System For
				Privacy Filtering Traffic-Weighted
000				Search
	United States	July 23, 2007	11/880510	Network Traffic Analysis-Based Web
CIP				Advertising Clickstream Fraud
				Detection
	<u></u>			Detection
2002-0026 -	United States	October 25, 2007	11/924025	System And Method For Triphone-
	United States	October 25, 2007	11/924025	

2007-0378	United States	O-t-h00, 0007	14/004040	
2007-0376	Tornied States	October 26, 2007	11/924919	Proximity Routing For Session Based Applications Using Anycast
2002-0477 -	United States	October 29, 2007	11/927112	Access Independent Common
DIV			1	Architecture For Real-Time
}				Communications Services For
			ļ	Networking
]		İ		Environments
2007-1027	United States	October 30, 2007	11/929645	
	o mod o tatoo	00.0001 00, 2007	11/020045	Language Sensitive Contextual
2007-1118A	United States	November 15, 2007	11/940703	Search
	O'MOG BIGIOS	110000111001 10, 2007	11/940/03	System And Method Of Organizing
2006-A1926	United States	November 19, 2007	11/942407	Images
	Office Claics	140veniber 13, 2007	11/942407	GeoTracker: Geospatial And
2007-0565	United States	November 21, 2007	11/040005	Temporal RSS Navigation
[200, 0300	Officed States	1100 ember 21, 2007	11/943935	Devices, Systems And/Or Methods
1 1			-	Regarding Telecommunication
2006-A1843	I Inite al Otata	D		Addressing
2000-A1043	United States	December 3, 2007	11/949452	Method And Apparatus For Improved
				Authentication And Verification
0000 44004	11.10			
2006-A1234	United States	December 17, 2007	11/957688	Method And System For Silent Trunk
	<del></del>			Failure Detection
2007-0428	United States	December 17, 2007	11/958232	Method And Apparatus For Dynamic
į		]		Location-Based Message Notification
			<u> </u>	
2007-1028	United States	December 19, 2007	11/959904	System And Method Of Providing
		]		Ringback Video
2007-0757	United States	December 19, 2007	11/960367	VOIP Service Assurance Model
			1	
2007-0694	United States	December 20, 2007	11/960862	Methods And Apparatus For
				Management Of User Presence In
			1	Communication Activities
2006-A1899 L	United States	December 21, 2007	11/962275	System And Method For Remotely
		,	[	Diagnosing And Reporting Failures In
			ĺ	Network Equipment
2006-A0471 L	Jnited States	December 21, 2007	11/962503	Method For Improving Scalability And
<b>[</b>		2 3 3 3 1 1 2 3 3 1	117002000	Stability Of OSPF Network By
] [	i			
				Randomly Aging Newly Created LSA
2006-A1933 L	Inited States	January 10, 2008	11/972273	Interactive Development
	Jimou Glales		11/9/22/3	Interactive Development Environment
				Leveraging OSS Enabled Objects For
				Rapid Service Delivery
2000 06005	Inited Ctatas	Jonuari 44, 2000	44/0722	
2000-0600F L	inted States	January 11, 2008	11/972992	System And Method Of Marketing
- DIV2				Using A Multi-Media Communication
0000 0407	1.9. 10.	<u> </u>		System
	Jnited States	October 31, 2007	11/981881	Externally Controlled Reachability In
CON				Virtual Private Networks
2006-A2114 L	Jnited States	December 14, 2007	12/002179	Analysis Tool For Intra-Node
			I	
				[Application Messaging ]
2007-0405 L	Inited States	January 2, 2008	12/006311	Application Messaging Automatic Rating System Using

113437 -	United States	January 15, 2008	12/008912	Method And Apparatus For
CON1		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	12/000012	Segmenting A Multi-Media Program Based Upon Audio Events
2007-0073	United States	January 15, 2008	12/008952	Architecture For Reconfigurable
		Julia 10, 2000	12/000332	, -
				Quantum Key Distrubution Networks Based On Entangled Photons And A
			İ	Wavelength Division Multiplexing
	<u></u>			wavelength Division Multiplexing
2000-0600F	United States	January 11, 2008	12/013025	System And Method Of Marketing
- DIV3				Using A Multi-Media Communication
0000 0000		ļ <u> </u>	_	System
	United States	January 11, 2008	12/013038	System And Method Of Marketing
- DIV4				Using A Multi-Media Communication
2000 0000	Haitand Otatan	14.0000		System
2000-0600F  - DIV5	United States	January 11, 2008	12/013055	System And Method Of Marketing
- DIV5				Using A Multi-Media Communication
2000 0600E	United Ctates	1		System
- DIV6	United States	January 11, 2008	12/013072	System And Method Of Marketing
- DIVO	ļ			Using A Multi-Media Communication
2000-0600E	United States	Januari 11 0000	10/010100	System
- DIV8	United States	January 11, 2008	12/013106	System And Method Of Marketing
- 0100				Using A Multi-Media Communication
2000-0600F	United States	lonus stat 2000	40/040445	System
- DIV9	Officed States	January 11, 2008	12/013115	System And Method Of Marketing
- 6149	]			Using A Multi-Media Communication
2007-0878	United States	January 14, 2000	10/040740	System
2007 0070	Officed States	January 14, 2008	12/013749	IPTV Mobile Portal And Interactive
2006-A1236	United States	January 14, 2008	12/013836	Content  Mathed And Apparatus For Providing
	Crinoa Ciaico	Dandary 14, 2000	12/013636	Method And Apparatus For Providing
		ĺ		Collaborative Viewing Of A Media Stream
2007-0838A	United States	January 24, 2008	12/019073	System And Method Of Providing
		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	112,0100,0	Registration Macros And IMS
				Registration System
2007-0838B	United States	January 24, 2008	12/019085	System And Method Of Remotely
			1.2.010000	Deregistering Devices In IMS System
				Delegiotering Bevices in fivid dystern
2007-0838C	United States	January 24, 2008	12/019102	System And Method Of Providing A
		-		User With A Registration Review In
				IMS System
2007-0789	United States	January 25, 2008	12/019786	Automatic Method Of Learning Models
				For Video Scene Descriptions
2007-1052	United Ctata	Januari 00, 0000	40/00001	
2007-1052	United States	January 30, 2008	12/022819	System And Method Of Providing
				Machine Translation From A Source
				Language To A Target Language
2001-0569 -	United States	February 6, 2008	12/026650	Scalable Reconfigurable Deuter
CON	o.moa olatos	. oblidaly 0, 2000	12/020000	Scalable, Reconfigurable Router
2007-0557	United States	February 29, 2008	12/040645	Coupons, Multiple Payments, And
		,,		Recommendations In A Unified
			I	Storefront System

2001-0362 - CON1			12/041021	Secure In-Band Signaling Method For Mobility Management Crossing Firewalls
2002-0447 - CON			12/042287	Phrase Matching In Documents Having Nested-Structure Arbitrary (Document-Specific) Markup
2002-0355 - DIV	United States	March 14, 2008	12/048394	Method For Developing A Dialog Manager Using Modular Spoken- Dialog Components
2007-1444	United States	March 18, 2008	12/050775	Method And System For Providing Set Top Box Remote Access Functions In A Browser Extension Based On Advertising Metadata
2007-1489	United States	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	12/058198	Method And Apparatus For Presenting A Graphical User Interface In A Media Processor
2007-0169	United States	February 25, 2008	12/072240	Method And System For Managing Delivery Of Content In A Navigation Environment
2007-0954	United States	February 28, 2008	12/072739	Method And Device For End-User Verification For An Electronic Transaction
2007-1022	United States	March 31, 2008	12/080000	Method For Just In Time Wireless Location Based Services
2007-0938	United States	April 16, 2008	12/103932	Enhanced Premise Monitoring Using IP Triple Play Capabilities Over The Public Network
2007-0972	United States	April 30, 2008	12/112981	Dynamic Length Advertising For Viewer Synchronization In Asynchronous Streaming Media
2007-0975	United States	April 30, 2008	12/113028	Dynamic Synchronization Of Meida Streams Within A Social Network
2002-0223 - CON	United States	May 6, 2008	12/116108	Method And Apparatus For Implementing A High-Reliability Load- Balanced Easily Upgradeable Packet Technology
2007-1486	United States	May 9, 2008	12/118355	Community Content Ratings System
2007-0786	United States	May 13, 2008	12/119936	System And Methods For VoIP Platform Protection
2000-0499 - CON	United States	May 15, 2008	12/120801	Systems And Methods For Dynamic Re-Configurable Speech Recognition
2007-0599			12/121134	Method To Support Enterprise Addressing In VoIP Networks Using A Domain/Subdomain
112298 - CON4	United States	May 30, 2008	12/130119	Bidirectionally Predicted Pictures Or Video Object Planes For Efficient And Flexible Video Coding

2007-0915	United States	June 10, 2008	12/136379	Method And Apparatus For Detecting Network And Service Performance
ļ				Degradations Using Call Detail
2001-0489 -	United States	lune 17, 0000	10/4/000	Records
CON1			12/140805	Method For Dialog Management
2007-0973	United States	June 23, 2008	12/144397	Intelligent Navigation In
İ				Asynchronously-Annotated Media
2007 2000				Streams
2007-0978	United States	June 23, 2008	12/144418	Collaborative Media Stream
0000 41005	11 1 10 10			Bookmarking
2006-A1995	United States	June 24, 2008	12/144844	Weighted Bandwidth Sharing Policy
2007-0983	United States	April 24, 2008	12/150033	Policy Driven Customer Advertising -
				Click2Reach
2007-0871	United States	July 3, 2008	12/167831	Systems, Methods And Computer
				Program Products For Searching
				Within Movies (SWiM)
2007-0287	United States	July 15, 2008	12/173437	Method For Enhancing The Playback
				Of Information In Interactive Voice
				Response Systems
2007-1956	Linda at Otal			
2007-1956	United States	July 18, 2008	12/175718	System And Method For Sharing
2007-1115	United States	h-1-04-0000	1.2	Location Information
2007-1115	United States	July 24, 2008	12/179415	Online Video Game Advertising Using
2006-41968	United States	July 30, 2008	10(100000	Deep Packet Inspection
2000 71000	Officed Glates	July 30, 2006	12/182860	Query-Aware Partitioning For High-
2007-0206	United States	August 5, 2008	12/186473	Rate Data Streams
	Ormod Claro	/ lugust 5, 2000	12/1004/3	Reducing Unwanted Traffic Between Peers
2007-1203	United States	August 13, 2008	12/190880	Mitigation Of Video Artifacts
	<u> </u>	1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	12,100000	I villagation of video Artifacts
2007-1482	United States	August 15, 2008	12/192697	Remember Episodes Recorded
2000 2072				
2002-0370 -	United States	August 19, 2008	12/194231	System And Method For Text
CON			1	Translations And Annotation In An
0007.0044	11 2 10 1			Instant Text Messaging Session
2007-0941	United States	August 20, 2008	12/195246	Method And Apparatus To Identify
2007 1151	Linda at Otal			Influencers
2007-1151	United States	August 20, 2008	12/195269	System And Method For Parental
İ	l .			Control Using A Television Set Top
2008-0390	United Ctatas	A	1.2(1.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.	Box Remote
2000-0390	United States	August 27, 2008	12/199200	Targeted Caching To Reduce
2007-1833	United States	August 27, 2008	10(100070	Bandwidth Consumption
	Office States	Mugust 27, 2008	12/199276	Automated ATSC Emission Monitor
	United States	August 29, 2008	12/201423	System And Dialog Manager
CON				Developed Using Modular Spoken-
				Dialog Components
2007-0911	United States	September 8, 2008	12/206597	Portable Telephony Profiles
			<u></u> _	

2007-1494	United States	Cantambarret 0000	140/000050	10.5
2007-1494	Onlied States	September 11, 2008	12/208853	On-Demand Customer Solution For Delivery Of Personalized Audio/Video Clips Over Various Media
2227 2251	11 11 10 10	1		
2007-0651	United States	July 31, 2008	12/221176	Tiered Privacy Bubble For Controlled
0000 41000	11.11.10.1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Internet Access
2006-A1900	United States	August 14, 2008	12/228551	System And Method Of Mining And
0005 0450	11.77			Tracking Business Documents
2005-0159 -	United States	October 6, 2008	12/246371	Method And Apparatus For Storing
СОИ			1	And Activating Universal Resource
2007-0967	Limitard Ctatara	0.1.1 40.0000	1000-0	Locators And Phone Numbers
2007-0967	United States	October 16, 2008	12/252854	Social Health Tracker
2008-0422	United States	October 20, 2008	12/254378	System And Method For Delivery Of
			1.2,2010.0	Video-On-Demand
2007-0044	United States	November 3, 2008	12/263997	Device For Accessing Medical
		<u>'</u>		Information
2002-0142A	United States	November 7, 2008	12/267183	System And Method Of Handling
- CON1		,		Problematic Input During Context-
	Ì			Sensitive Help For Multi-Modal Dialog
				Systems
2004-0029 -	United States	October 31, 2008	12/290602	Monitoring Mobile Phone
CON				Communications
2000-0509 -	United States	November 4, 2008	12/290827	System And Method For Analyzing
CON1				Communications
2001-0058 -	United States	November 25, 2008	12/313897	Multi-Antenna/Multi-Receiver Array
CON				Diversity System
1999-0389 -	United States	December 1, 2008	12/325822	Methods And Apparatus For
CON1				Integrating External Applications Into
222				An MPEG-4 Scene
2007-1302	United States	December 2, 2008	12/326724	Method And Apparatus For Providing
				Multimedia Content On A Mobile
2006-0044	Date of Ototo	D 1 10 0000		Media Center
2006-0044	United States	December 16, 2008	12/336005	System And Method For Learning
				Correct Text Capitalization From Web
2007-0616	United States	Docombon 10, 0000	10/000500	Documents
2007-0010	United States	December 18, 2008	12/338566	Mobile One Touch Voice Guided
2006-41730	United States	December 31, 2008	10/047474	Network Access
2000-A1739	Officed States	December 31, 2008	12/347474	Method And Apparatus For
				Processing Of Top-K Queries From
2006-A2064	United States	December 21, 2009	10/047010	Samples
2000-A2004	Officed States	December 31, 2008	12/347810	Method And Apparatus For Locating
2002-0293 -	United States	April 14, 2000	10/006140	Load-Balanced Facilities
2002-0295 - CON	Office States	14, 2003	12/386148	Enhancing Voice QoS Over
00.1				Unmanaged Bandwidth Limited
2001-0312 -	United States	February 23, 2009	12/391127	Packet Network
CON	Office Offices	i Cuidaly 20, 2003	12/30112/	Broadband Telecommunication Service With Personalized Service
113533 -	United States	May 19, 2009	12/468659	Capability For Mobile Terminals
CON2	o.moa olatos	141dy 10, 2000	12/400003	Using Smartcards To Enable Probabilistic Transactions On An
				Untrusted Device

Tage : age	T	T		
2001-0237 - CON1	United States	May 29, 2009	12/474603	Common Mobility Management Protocol For All Multimedia Applications, Systems And Services
				Applications, Systems And Services
2004-0090 - CON	United States	June 24, 2009	12/490634	Low Latency Real-Time Vocal Tract Length Normalization
2005-0527 - CON	United States	July 15, 2009	12/503102	System And Method Of Collecting, Correlating, And Aggregating
				Structured Edited Content And Non- Edited Content.
112726 - CON1	United States	July 21, 2009	12/506803	Method For Completing Internet Telephony Calls
2005-0172 -	United States	August 21, 2009	12/545601	Method And Apparatus For Providing
CON			12.5.555	Traffic Information Associated With Map Requests
1999-0759 -	United States	August 28, 2009	12/550122	Channel Estimation For Wireless
CON2				Systems Without Matrix Inversion
	United States	September 16, 2009	12/561127	Method And Apparatus For Providing
CON				Asynchronous Audio Messaging
2005-0188 -	United States	October 7, 2009	12/575016	Methods And Systems For Content
CON				Access And Distribution
2000-0472 -	United States	October 9, 2009	12/576285	Methods, Systems & Products for
CON1				Generating Web Pages
113545 -	United States	October 14, 2009	12/578915	Network-Based Service For The
CON3				Repair Of IP Multicast Sessions
2001-0569A	United States	November 30, 2009	12/628154	Method For Operating A Router
- CON				Having Multiple Processing Paths
	United States	December 4, 2009	12/631771	RSVP/SBM Based Up-Stream
CON1			1	Session Setup, Modification, And
·				Teardown For QoS-Driven Wireless LANs
	United States	December 7, 2009	12/632670	Methods For Reconciling Trunk Group
CON .				Identification Information Among
				Various Telecommunication Network
				Management Systems
	United States	December 7, 2009	12/632716	System And Method For Inferring
CON				Traffic Legitimacy Through Selective Impairment
	United States	December 7, 2009	12/632728	Technique For Providing Translation
CON				Between The Packet Environment
			<u></u>	And The PSTN Environment
	United States	December 8, 2009	12/633769	Centralized Contention And
CON1				Reservation Request For QoS-Driven
				Wireless LANs
2004-0025 -	United States	December 14, 2009	12/636866	Arrangement For Synchronizing
CON				Access Points In WLAN Using Direct-
				Sequence Spread Spectrum Signaling

109579 -	Linited Ctates	December 45, 6866	140/000405	
CON2	United States	December 15, 2009	12/638107	Method For Automatically Providing A Compressed Rendition Of A Video Program In A Format Suitable For Electronic Searching And Retrieval
2001-0510 - CON1	United States	December 15, 2009	12/638216	System And Method For Delivering Content In A Unicast/Multicast Manner
1999-0104 - CON2	United States	December 22, 2009	12/644302	Effective Deployment Of Temporal Noise Shaping (TNS) Filters
2004-0452 - CON	United States	December 23, 2009	12/646036	Arrangement For Guiding User Design Of Comprehensive Product Solution Using On-The-Fly Data Validation
2005-0502 - CON	United States	December 26, 2009	12/647465	Security Infrastructure
2005-0014 - CON	United States	December 26, 2009	12/647477	Method And Apparatus For Monitoring Blocked Calls In A Communication Network
2005-0135 - CON	United States	December 26, 2009	12/647478	Method And Apparatus For Providing Emergency Ring Tones For Urgent Calls
2002-0414 - CON		December 26, 2009	12/647488	Call Tracking Using Voice Quality Measurement Probe
1999-0409 - CON1	United States	December 27, 2009	12/647530	Voice-Data Integrated Multiaccess By Self-Reservation And Stabilized Aloha Contention
2005-0532 - CON	United States	December 28, 2009	12/647901	Multitask Learning For Spoken Language Understanding
2003-0029 - CON2	United States	December 29, 2009	12/648703	Method For Confirming End Point Location Of 911 Calls
113664 - CON1	United States	December 29, 2009	12/648988	Synthetic Audiovisual Description Scheme, Method And System For MPEG-7
CON			12/653264	Method And Apparatus For Initiating Routing Messages In A Communication Network
2004-0030 - CON	United States	April 19, 2010	12/762930	Method And Apparatus For Enabling IP Mobility With High Speed Access And Network Intelligence In Communication Networks
2005-0296 - CON	United States	June 4, 2010	12/794471	Method And Apparatus For Providing User Access Via Multiple Partner Carriers For International Calls
113349 - CON2	United States	June 3, 2010	12/802261	Multiple Access Spread Spectrum Switching Methodology
2001-0176 - CON2	United States	June 25, 2010	12/803395	Conditional Electronic Coupon Distribution Method And System

2000-0137 -	United States	July 14, 2010	12/804099	Complete at Circular attended to a
CON3	Officed States	July 14, 2010	12/604099	Combined Simulcasting And
	1		Í	Dedicated Services In A Wireless Communication System
2001-0385A	United States	June 14, 2010	12/815381	Method And Apparatus For Delivering
- CON	January States	04110 14, 2010	12/013301	IPP2T (IP-Push-To-Talk) Wireless
			Ì	LAN Mobile Radio Service
2006-A0944	United States	June 18, 2010	12/818375	Method And Apparatus For A Radio
- CON		100110 10, 2010	12/010075	Frequency Identification Repeater
2002-0061 -	United States	July 6, 2010	12/831078	System And Method For Processing A
CON1		3.7 0, 2010	12/00/070	Plurality Of Requests For A Plurality
				Of Multi-Media Services
				O Maki Wedia Services
		]		
2000-0660 -	United States	July 9, 2010	12/833739	Technique For Ethernet Access To
CON2				Packet-Based Services
2001-0183 -	United States	July 20, 2010	12/839631	System For Accessing End-To-End
CON				Broadband Network Via Network
		<u></u>		Access Server Platform
2004-0287 -	United States	August 23, 2010	12/861150	Method And Apparatus For Providing
CON			-	Special Call Handling For Valued
			_	Customers Of Retailers
	United States	August 23, 2010	12/861182	Method And Apparatus For
CON			ļ	Reassignment Of Classifier
! 	ĺ			Probabilities Based On Dynamic
				Events
	United States	November 2, 2010	12/938340	Method And Apparatus For Measuring
CON	•			And Extracting Proximity In Networks
0005 0004				
	United States	November 2, 2010	12/938353	Method And Apparatus For
CON				Dynamically Adjusting Broadband
1000 0074				Access Bandwidth
1999-0674 -	United States	January 10, 2011	12/987937	Automatic Wireless Service Activation
CON2				In A Private Local Wireless Service
2004 0014	Maria de Cara	A '144 0044		
	United States	April 11, 2011	13/084311	Method And Apparatus For Enabling
CON				Dual Tone Multi-Frequency Signal
				Processing In The Core Voice Over
			]	Internet Protocol Network
2003-0176 -	I Inited States	lung 6, 0014	10/45 10 15	
2003-0176 - 1 CON1	United States	June 6, 2011	13/154245	Method, Apparatus And System For
CONT				Minimally Intrusive Fiber Identification
2006-A0985	United States	August 26, 2011	13/218478	Mothod Customs And Dendunts 5
- CON	Cinica Giales	749431 20, 2011	13/2104/8	Method, Systems, And Products For
	United States	November 15, 2011	13/296610	Providing Ring Backs
CON2	ormod Otales	1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 11 1	13/230010	MIMO OFDM System
	United States	November 15, 2011	13/297145	Fixed Deterministic Post-Backoff For
- CON1	J.mod Otates	11000011001 10, 2011	10/23/140	I
]				Cyclic Prioritized Multiple Access (CPMA) Contention-Free Sessions
				Cor MAy Contention-Free Sessions
<del></del> l	I		<u> </u>	

0001 00E7U	Ulaised Oseses	N 1 45 0044	1	
- CON1	United States		13/297186	Preemptive Packet For Maintaining Contiguity In Cyclic Prioritized Multiple Access (CPMA) Contention-Free Sessions
2005-0427 - CON1	United States	November 28, 2011	13/305374	Providing Called Number Characteristics To Click-To-Dial Customers
- CON2	United States	November 30, 2011	13/307366	System And Method Of Filtering Noise
2007-0920 - CON		November 30, 2011	13/307982	Secure Payment Service For Interactive Voice Response (IVR) Systems
CON	United States	December 5, 2011	13/311512	System And Method For Increasing Recognition Rates Of In-Vocabulary Words By Improving Pronunciation Modeling
CON	United States	May 21, 2012	13/476150	System And Method Of Providing An Automated Data-Collection In Spoken Dialog Systems
2007-0144 - CON	United States	May 22, 2012	13/477163	System And Method Of Delivering Video Content
2005-0533 - CON1	United States	June 11, 2012	13/493275	Method For Creating And Providing Layered Syndicated Data For Multimedia Content To Users
2002-0413A - CON2	United States	August 16, 2012	13/587554	System And Method Of Providing A Spoken Dialogue Interface To A Website
CON	United States	September 7, 2012	13/606428	Predictive End-to-End Management For SONET Networks
2001-0202 - CON	United States	September 11, 2012	13/609896	Method And Apparatus For Automatically Converting Source Video Into Electronic Mail Messages
112592A - CON	United States	September 11, 2012	13/609928	Interaction Modalities For Multimedia Delivery And Presentation
2005-0597 - CON	United States	September 13, 2012	13/615149	Method And Apparatus For Providing Virtual Closed Circuit Television
- CON	United States	September 19, 2012	13/622875	Caching Algorithm For Real-Time Geographic Data
2001-0442 - CON1	United States	November 12, 2012	13/674583	Personalized Multimedia Services Using A Mobile Service Platform
2007-1672 - CON	United States	November 15, 2012	13/677452	System And Method For Presenting Calendar Events
2004-0535 - CON	United States	November 21, 2012	13/683231	Method And System For Facility Location Optimization
2005-0368 - CON		November 26, 2012	13/684939	System And Method Of Semi- Supervised Learning For Spoken Language Understanding Using Semantic Role Labeling
2004-0008 - CON	United States	November 26, 2012	13/685067	System And Method Of Dialog Trajectory Anaylsis

2003-0118 -	United States	November 27, 2012	110/000745	indulation of the second
CON	Tornied States	November 27, 2012	13/686715	Method And Apparatus For Providing Converged Services
2001-0259 -	United States	November 28, 2012	13/687497	Method For Content-Based Non-
CON				Linear Control Of Multimedia Playback
2007-1433 -	United States	November 29, 2012	13/688705	A System And Method For Presenting
CON	-			Prioritized Advertising Data During
				Execution Of Video Trick Play
2000-0192 -	Lieta d Otata	D		Command Data
CON4	United States	December 5, 2012	13/706054	OFDM Communication System And
00114				Method Having A Reduced Peak-to- Average Power Ratio
	United States	December 6, 2012	13/707419	Method And Apparatus For
СОИ				Determining A Direct Measure Of
				Quality In A Packet-Switched Network
CON1	United States	January 14, 2013	13/741135	System And Method For Monitoring Network Traffic
CON1	United States	January 21, 2013	13/745997	Multiple Media Fail-Over To Alternate Media
	United States	February 13, 2013	13/766281	Stochastic Method For Program
- CON				Security Using Deferred Linking
2007-1516 -	United States	February 14, 2013	13/767460	Transparent Voice Registration And
CON1 2007-1434 -	Linited Otata	F.1. 40 0040	10/2000	Verification Method And System
CON	United States	February 16, 2013	13/769295	System And Method For Presenting
Joon	İ			Advertising Data Based On End User
2004-0455 -	United States	February 18, 2013	13/769739	Trick-Play Trend Data  Method And Apparatus For Providing
CON1		1. 55.564.7 15, 2515	10//05/05	An Audible Calling Party Identification
	<u> </u> 			For A Call Waiting Service
2001-0505 -	United States	February 25, 2013	13/775546	System And Method Of Spoken
CON1				Language Understanding In Human
			<u></u>	Computer Dialogs
2007-1246 -	United States	March 11, 2013	13/793399	System And Method For Sending
CON				Advertising Data Based On Data
0005 04054	17.			Associated With Video Data
	United States	March 12, 2013	13/797367	Method And Apparatus For Internet
- CON				Protocol Television Media Content
2006-A0514	United States	March 15, 2013	10/005404	Sharing
- CON	Officed States		13/83512 <b>1</b>	System And Method Of Generating A
3011		•	<b>!</b>	Per Sale Watermarking On Digital Files
2006-A1238	United States	March 19, 2013	13/847147	Method And Apparatus For Providing
- CON			.0,04,14,	Wireless Municipal Multimedia Service
				Transiss warnepar wallinedia service
2004-0513 -	United States	April 8, 2013	13/858371	Internet-Wide Scheduling Of
CON				Transactions
113349 -	United States	April 11, 2013	13/860713	Multiple Access Spread Spectrum
CON3				Switching Methodology

2001-0370	United States	September 14, 2012	System And Method For Using Pattern
			Vectors For Video And Image Coding
			And Decoding